
4

WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE SUNDAY EXPRESS,JUNE1,2025

SAHPOLYMERS LIMITED

CIN: L24201RJ1992PLC006657

Regd.Office: E-260-261, Mewar Industrial Area, Madri, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313003

Tel. No: 0294 2490534; E-Mail: cs@sahpolymers.com;Website: www.sahpolymers.com

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERALMEETING

SAH Polymers Limited (“Company”) has issued a notice dated May 14, 2025 (“Notice of

EOGM”) for convening the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of themembers of the Company

which is scheduled to be held on Friday the 06

th

day of June 2025, at the registered office

of the Company at E-260-261, Mewar Industries Area, Madri, Udaipur-313003 at 10:30 a.m.

The Notice of the EOGM has been dispatched to the shareholders of the Company in due

compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules

made thereunder.

This Corrigendum is being issued to give notice to amend/ provide additional details as

mentioned herein and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2018:

i. The words “exercise price” on page No. 11 in Agenda Item No. 10 under sub-clause (a)

and (b) be replaced by the word “Issue Price”.

ii. The Explanatory Statement attached to the Notice of the EOGMbe read with the following

corrections:

a. On page No. 28, in Point No. 4- Pricing of the Preferential Issue shall be read as follows:

“The Equity Shares of the Company are listed at the BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National

Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”). The issue of convertible warrants to the

Promoters & Non-Promoters will be at Rs. 90 per warrant (including a premium of Rs. 80)

which is higher than the calculated price in accordance with Regulation 164 of the SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations. (Being frequently traded shares).

b. On page No. 29, in Point No. 6- the below mentioned lines are added after the table:

“Apart from the proposed allottee as mentioned above, none of the Promoter Group,

Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Senior Management of the Company intend to

subscribe to the offer.”

c. Further on Page No. 29 in point No. 10- Intent of the Promoters/Directors/KeyManagerial

Personnel or senior management of the issuer to subscribe to the offer: the existing

paragraph shall be replaced with the below mentioned paragraph:

“The total issued and paid-up Equity Capital of the Company as of date this notice

comprises of 2,57,96,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The shareholding pattern

before and after the date of allotment (assuming all the warrants are fully exercised) is

as follows:” SHP as on 23.05.2025 is reflected in the corrigendum”

d. On page No. 31, in Point No. 12- the words “Designated Partners of Benani Wealthfront”

& “Designated Partners of Kvijay Ventures LLP” is deleted from the Sr. No. 2 & 3

respectively of the table.

e. On page No. 33, in Point No. 16- the exact link for downloading the PCS Certificate is

mentioned in the corrigendum.

f. On page No. 34, New Point No. 20 is added pertaining to valuation report.

This Corrigendum to the Notice of the EOGM shall form an integral part of the Notice of

EOGMwhich has already been circulated to shareholders of Company and on and from the

date hereof, the Notice of the EOGM shall always be read in conjunction with this

Corrigendum.

This corrigendum is made available on website of both the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd

and NSE and on the website of the Company (www.sahpolymers.com). All other contents

of the Notice of EOGM, save and except as modified or supplemented by the Corrigendum,

shall remain unchanged.

For SahPolymers Limited

Place: Udaipur AlkaGupta

Date: 30thMay, 2025 CompanySecretary

CORRIGENDUM WITHOUT PREJUDICE

DearSir /Madam,

1. M/sARTH Micro Finance Pvt Ltd (Represented by its director Mr. Pramod Kumar

Paliwal), A-64, Residential Colony, Sitapur Industrial Area, Tonk Road, Jaipur,

Rajasthan-302022.

2. Mr. Pramod Kumar Paliwal, 4/135SFS,Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302020

3. Mr. Kuldeep KumarArora, PN 51, Shree NagarAvasiy Colony Reliance Petrol Pump

KePass JhalawarCity, Rajasthan-326001

Sub: Loan Account Nos: 021852400000018 & 021856300000022 (Working Capital)

availed by you from the Bank

Ref:- Notice dated 20.05.2025 issued under Sec.13(2) of SARFAESIAct 2002

Please refer to the Notice dated 20.05.2025 issued under Section 13[2] of SARFAESI

Act,2002 in the aforesaid non-performing loan accounts inter alia advising you to remit the

entire dueswithin sixty days of the said demand notice. Please be noted that the date of NPA

in the said notice is inadvertently mentioned as 01.05.2025 instead of 30.04.2025. Hence,

youmay read the date of NPAas 30.04.2025 in the said notice for all intent and purpose.

We further inform you that all other contents in the said demand notice dated 20.05.2025

remain unchanged. Please comply with the demand notice as requested, failing which the

Bank as a secured creditor shall be constrained, without prejudice to other rights and

remedies, to take recourse to various measures prescribed under the SARFAESIAct 2002,

on completion of sixty days from the date of the demand notice dated 20.05.2025.

DHANLAXMI BANK LIMITED

G-3/4/5/6/7, Royal World, Opp. City Centre,

Sansar Chandra Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302001

Date: 22.05.2025, Dhanlaxmi Bank LtdPlace: New Delhi Authorized Officer,

Jaipur

SAT012
Highlight



6

SAT012
Pencil


